FEB. 0 i 2003

02-11-2003



R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2360733
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-6-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BTR PLC	Name: Cimex International (1995) Limited
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying posturios, other transfer.	No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Nature of conveyance:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 22 Kings Park Road,
Security Agreement Change of N	ame Southampton SO15 2UF, UNITED KINGDOM
Other	1
	City:State:Zip:
12/06/1995 Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
• •	w application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) _5,377,375
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	lence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Don W. Bulson, Esq.	
Renner, Otto, Boisselle Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
& Sklar, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Ave., 19th Fl.	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	Amu-Bul 1-29-03
Don W. Bulson Reg. No. 28,192	<u> </u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

02/11/2003 ECDOPER 00000092 5377375 01/FC:8021 40

40.00 ap

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



1







The Patent Office Concept House Cardiff Road Newport South Wales NP10 800

the undersigned, being an officer duly authorised in accordance with Section 74(1) and (4) f the Deregulation & Contracting Out Act 1994, to sign and issue certificates on behalf of the omptroller-General, hereby certify that annexed hereto is a true copy of the assignment cument and related patents Form 21/77 as present on the file of the granted patent plication number GB2274976.

accordance with the Patents (Companies Re-registration) Rules 1982, if a company named his certificate and any accompanying documents has re-registered under the Companies Act 0 with the same name as that with which it was registered immediately before restration save for the substitution as, or inclusion as, the last part of the name of the words blic limited company" or their equivalents in Welsh, references to the name of the company is certificate and any accompanying documents shall be treated as references to the name which it is so re-registered.

ordance with the rules, the words "public limited company" may be replaced by p.l.c., l. L.C. or PLC.

e-distration under the Companies Act does not constitute a new legal entity but merely by the company to certain additional company law rules.

Signed

Dated 11.9.02

PATENT REEL: 013727 FRAME: 0968 nts Form 21/77

Rule 46)

Patent Office

Application to register or give notice of rights acquired in a patent or in an application for a patent

(See the notes on the back of this form)

The Patent Office

Cardiff Road

Newport

Gwent NP9 1RH

Your reference

19 RN/HJK/REV002-2

2. Patent application or patent number(s) (see notes (c) & (f))

2191081 0403077 2236064 9402067.4

 Full name and address of the or of each patent applicant or proprietor (as currently on the register or application(s))

BTR PLC SILVERTOWN HOUSE VINCENT SQUARE LONDON SW1P 2PL

Patents ADP number (if you know it)

4. Full name and address of the or of each person making this application (leave blank if this is the same as given in part 3 above)

CIMEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED SOMERFORD ROAD CHRISTCHURCH DORSET BH23 3PZ

Patents ADP number (if you know it)

5. Give details of the transaction, instrument or event which affects the rights in the or each patent application or patent identified in part 2 above, including its date and the names of all the parties involved, including for corporate bodies the country and, if appropriate, state of incorporation.
(see note (d))

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS DATED 6th DECEMBER 1995 AND MADE BETWEEN BTR PLC AND CIMEX INTERNATIONAL (1995) LIMITED. BOTH COMPANIES ARE REGISTERED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM. SEE DEED.

6. Name of your agent (if you bave one)

"Address for service" in the United Kingdom to which all correspondence should be sent (including the postcode)

HEPHERD WINSTANLEY & PUGH SOLICITORS
22 KINGS PARK ROAD SOUTHAMPTON
SO15 2UF PATENT

REEL: 013727 FRAME: 0969

signatory should also be status if relevant)

I/we hereby confirm that rights as indicated in part 5 above have been acquired and that any necessary stamp duty has been paid.

Signature(s)

Date

HEPHERD WINSTANLEY & PUGH

8. Name and daytime telephone number of person to contact in the United Kingdom

REX NWAKODO 01703 632211

Notes

- a) If you need belp to fill in this form or you have any questions, please contact the Patent Office on 0645 500505.
- b) Write your answers in capital letters using black ink or you may type them.
- c) You may use this form for more than one application or patent if the same transaction, instrument or event is involved.
- d) Section 33 (3) of the Patents Act 1977 specifies the relevant transactions, instruments and events (which include assignments, licences and mortgages).
- e) Part 7 should be signed and dated by or on behalf of the person(s) making this application. Documentary evidence sufficient to establish the transaction should accompany this form if:
 - in the case of an assignment, part 7 is not also signed by or on behalf of the other parties named in part 5, or
 - in the case of a mortgage or the grant of a licence or security, it is not also signed by or on behalf of the mortgagor or grantor of the licence or security (if not the person named in part 4).
- f) If there is not enough space for all the relevant details on any part of this form preparation on a separate RECORDED: 02/06/2003 "constitutation shoot" in the relevant natural of this form Anni continuation sheets REEL: 013/727 FRAME: 0970